# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AIRTIME LLC		10/05/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI
BENJAMIN FRANKLIN FRANCHISING, LLC		10/05/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI
CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.		10/05/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
BUYMAX, LLC		10/05/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI
CANDLELIGHT ELECTRIC COMPANY		10/05/2007	CORPORATION: COLORADO
CANDLELIGHT HEATING AND AIR, INC.		10/05/2007	CORPORATION: COLORADO
CANDLELIGHT PLUMBING INC.		10/05/2007	CORPORATION: COLORADO
CARTER PLUMBING, INC		10/05/2007	CORPORATION: INDIANA
CLOCKWORK TRUE, INC.		10/05/2007	CORPORATION: FLORIDA
CLIMATE SELECT, INC.		10/05/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA
CONTINENTAL REFRIGERATION / HEATING & AIR, INC.		10/05/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA
DENICO, INC.		10/05/2007	CORPORATION: FLORIDA
ELECTRICIANS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC		10/05/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA
MISTER SPARKY FRANCHISING, L.L.C.		10/05/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA
MISTER SPARKY, INC.		10/05/2007	CORPORATION: GEORGIA
MITCHELL HEATING & COOLING, INC.		10/05/2007	CORPORATION: OHIO
MYRTLE BEACH HEATING & COOLING, INC.		10/05/2007	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA
NEW MILLENNIUM ACADEMY, L.L.C		10/05/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI
O'CONNOR PLUMBING HEATING & COOLING, INC.		10/05/2007	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA
ONE HOUR AIR CONDITIONING		10/05/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY  RADEMARK

900088970 REEL: 003636 FRAME: 0773

FRANCHISING, L.L.C.		COMPANY: FLORIDA
PLUMBERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC	10/05/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI
QUALITY A/C SERVICE, INC.	10/05/2007	CORPORATION: NEVADA
RESIDENTIAL SERVICES OF INDIANA, INC.	10/05/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
ROOFERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC	10/05/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI
SUCCESSWARE, INC.	10/05/2007	CORPORATION: MISSOURI
TAB HUNTER PLUMBING COMPANY, INC.	10/05/2007	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE
UWIN, LLC	10/05/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA
VENVEST BALLARD, INC.	10/05/2007	CORPORATION: FLORIDA
VENVEST CONTINENTAL, INC.	10/05/2007	CORPORATION: FLORIDA
VV CAPITAL HOLDINGS, INC.	10/05/2007	CORPORATION: FLORIDA
WEALTH NOW GROUP, LLC	10/05/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	225 Water Street
City:	Jacksonville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32202
Entity Type:	Bank:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 184

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77117668	COMFORT QUALIFIED
Serial Number:	77124284	ENERGY WATCH DOG SMART TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	77117663	WIZARD OF COMFORT
Serial Number:	76607391	ON TIME EVERY DAY, OR IT'S YOU WE PAY
Serial Number:	76607392	WE PAY YOU \$5 A MINUTE
Serial Number:	78808040	(866) 867-5309 BENJAMIN FRANKLIN THE PUNCTUAL PLUMBER IF THERE'S ANY DELAY, IT'S YOU WE PAY!
Serial Number:	78808029	(866) 867-5309
Serial Number:	77111785	
Serial Number:	78774913	INTELLIGENT FREEZEPROOF TECHNOLOGY
		TRADEMARK

Serial Number:	77257055	POP-OUT PARTS
Serial Number:	77152135	THE PUNCTUAL PLUMBER
Serial Number:	78900384	THE PUNCTUAL PUMPER
Serial Number:	76604142	THERE WE WILL BE, WHEN WE SAY, OR IT'S FREE
Serial Number:	76607386	WHEN WE SAY WE'RE GOING TO BE THERE, WE'LL BE THERE
Serial Number:	78718091	WHEN WE SAY WE'LL BE THERE, WE'LL BE THERE
Serial Number:	76604136	A SERVICE CALL ON THE WALL
Serial Number:	78840000	AIR WAREHOUSE
Serial Number:	78536785	AIRWARE
Serial Number:	76616986	BREATHE YOUR WAY TO BETTER HEALTH
Serial Number:	77117699	BUYMAX ALLIANCE
Serial Number:	78634464	IT'S YOUR FUTURE SERVICE CALL ON THE WALL
Serial Number:	78634461	SO SIMPLE TO USE, YOU'LL NEVER NEED A MANUAL
Serial Number:	78634465	THE YELLOW PAGE ELIMINATOR
Serial Number:	77059675	SWISS AIRE
Serial Number:	76557033	"WE'RE THERE WHEN WE SAY, OR YOU DON'T PAY!"
Serial Number:	76604135	AIRREVITALIZER
Serial Number:	78662406	AIRTIME THE HOME OF SUCCESSFUL CONTRACTORS
Serial Number:	76615683	BIG ENOUGH TO SERVE YOU YET SMALL ENOUGH TO CARE
Serial Number:	76594118	CALL US WHEN IT'S LIGHTS OUT, WE'LL TURN YOU ON
Serial Number:	76615680	CHAMPION TECHNICIAN
Serial Number:	78662466	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
Serial Number:	76533394	CLOCKWORK TRUE
Serial Number:	77021977	COMFORT CLEANLINESS HEALTH SAFETY
Serial Number:	76613173	CSG CONTRACTOR SUCCESS GROUP
Serial Number:	76616984	ELECTRIC NOW
Serial Number:	78729757	EVERY MEMBER SUCCEEDS
Serial Number:	78671999	EXPERIENCE THE MAGIC
Serial Number:	76604139	FIXED FAST, FIXED RIGHT, FIXED FOREVER
Serial Number:	78948200	GETTING YOU IN AND KEEPING THEM OUT
Serial Number:	76626875	GOOD GUYS HVAC SERVICE
Serial Number:	78605472	GUIDING LIGHT YOUR LEADER IN ELECTRICAL SERVICE
Serial Number:	78662387	HOME OF THE TALKING THERMOSTAT

Serial Number:	78696958	HOME OF THE FREE TALKING THERMOSTAT
Serial Number:	76594116	HOUDINI THE AMAZING LOCKSMITH GETTING YOU IN AND KEEPING THEM OUT
Serial Number:	77257067	HRX YOUR HUMAN RESOURCES PRESCRIPTION
Serial Number:	76607379	HVAC SALES TALK
Serial Number:	78808269	HYDROSCAN
Serial Number:	76349688	ICON MARKETING
Serial Number:	76466798	IDENTITY ENGINEERING
Serial Number:	76607389	IF HE DOESN'T SHOW, WE PAY YOU DOUGH
Serial Number:	76607390	IF HE'S LATE FOR THE DATE, WE COMPENSATE
Serial Number:	78840034	IF OUR TRUCK IS SLOW, YOU PAY NO DOUGH
Serial Number:	76615677	LION & LAMB
Serial Number:	76579019	LIVE WIRE
Serial Number:	76526531	MASTERMIND ALLIANCE
Serial Number:	77257077	MISSION CONTROL CALL WATCH
Serial Number:	76579018	NEVER LATE OR WE FIX IT FREE, THAT'S RIGHT IT'S ON ME
Serial Number:	76619475	ONE-PAGE YELLOW PAGE BOOK
Serial Number:	78774904	OUR PHILOSOPHY IS THAT NO FRANCHISE WILL FAIL
Serial Number:	76615679	PENGUIN AIR
Serial Number:	78608660	PROMPT PLUMBING FOR A QUICK FIX
Serial Number:	77015564	PUSH-BUTTON SERVICE
Serial Number:	78720821	ROYAL PRIVILEGE PROGRAM SERENITY FREEDOM FLEXIBILITY
Serial Number:	78645674	SERVICE TODAY OR YOU DON'T PAY
Serial Number:	78562623	SERVICE CHAMPION
Serial Number:	78808018	STV SUCCESS TELEVISION
Serial Number:	76532883	SUPER DAN THE PLUMBER MAN
Serial Number:	78671930	THE MAGIC OF SUCCESS
Serial Number:	78840027	THE NATIONAL INSIDER
Serial Number:	78715159	THE RELIABLE ROOFER
Serial Number:	78696959	THE SMILING ELECTRICIAN
Serial Number:	78872006	THE SPOTLESS PLUMBER
Serial Number:	78774909	THE SWEET TALKING TRADESMAN
Serial Number:	77117672	TRIPLE SAFETY PROTECTION PACKAGE
Serial Number:	76615682	VISION PLANNER

REEL: 003636 FRAME: 0776

Serial Number:	78698762	WASTING YOUR TIME IS A CRIME
Serial Number:	76526099	WE'LL BE AT YOUR HOME TODAY OR YOU DON'T PAY
Serial Number:	76615678	WHEN THE TEMPERATURE HAS TO BE ABSOLUTELY JUST RIGHT
Serial Number:	76581203	WHEN YOU WANT IT FIXED FAST AND WANT IT TO LAST
Serial Number:	76607387	WORKHORSE
Serial Number:	76615681	YELLOW PAGE ROULETTE
Serial Number:	76619478	YOUR INSTANT YELLOW PAGE
Serial Number:	78729163	A BEACON OF LIGHT WHEN YOUR POWER IS DOWN AND OUT
Serial Number:	78692219	ABRACADABRA ELECTRIC
Serial Number:	78662431	ALWAYS THE ELECTRICIAN YOU WANT
Serial Number:	78729077	BRINGING POWER TO THE COMMUNITY
Serial Number:	78729153	
Serial Number:	78728974	
Serial Number:	78728961	
Serial Number:	78728944	
Serial Number:	78728893	
Serial Number:	78728791	
Serial Number:	78728776	
Serial Number:	78822968	E2 EXCELLENT ELECTRICIAN
Serial Number:	78729065	ELECTRICIANS YOU CAN TRUST WITH YOUR HOME
Serial Number:	78662436	ELECTRICIANS YOU CAN TRUST WITH YOUR HOME
Serial Number:	78832677	ENERGY ISLAND PERSONAL POWER SUPPLY
Serial Number:	78832655	ENERGY ISLAND
Serial Number:	78696963	HOME OF WILLY THE WIRING WIZARD
Serial Number:	78729109	HOME OF SHORTY THE CIRCUIT REJUVENATOR ON OFF
Serial Number:	78729088	ILLUMINATING GOOD THINGS TO LIGHT
Serial Number:	76616364	LIGHTENING ELECTRIC
Serial Number:	78729723	OUR LIGHTS ARE BIG AND BRIGHT
Serial Number:	78729175	REWIRINGAMERICA
Serial Number:	78662420	THE ELECTRICIAN MAGICIAN
Serial Number:	76613172	THE ENERGETIC ELECTRICIAN
Serial Number:	78729734	THE ENERGETIC ELECTRICIAN
Serial Number:	78718261	THE POWER CONDUCTOR
		TDADEMADK

Serial Number:	78692220	THE WIRING WIZARDS
Serial Number:	78729138	TURNING YOUR DARKNESS INTO LIGHT!
Serial Number:	78696962	WE GET SHOCKED SO YOU DON'T HAVE TO
Serial Number:	76581200	WHEN IT'S LIGHTS OUT, WE'LL TURN YOU ON
Serial Number:	78729052	WHEN IT'S LIGHTS OUT, WE'LL TURN YOU ON
Serial Number:	78662417	WHERE THE FORCE IS WITH YOU
Serial Number:	78729128	WHERE THE FORCE IS WITH YOU
Serial Number:	78728932	WILLY
Serial Number:	77111793	
Serial Number:	77131233	SPARKY MISTER SPARKY AMERICA'S ON-TIME ELECTRICIAN
Serial Number:	77098336	WE'RE ON TIME, YOU'LL SEE, OR THE REPAIR IS FREE!
Serial Number:	78643869	MASTERS IN MARKETING THE ART & SCIENCE OF CREATING THE ULTIMATE MARKETING PLAN.
Serial Number:	77111767	
Serial Number:	78857597	DIAL ONE HOUR HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING ALWAYS ON TIMEOR YOU DON'T PAY A DIME!
Serial Number:	78900364	HOME OF THE BIG YELLOW TRUCK
Serial Number:	78808005	IF WE'RE LATE, IT'S FREE
Serial Number:	78807995	IT'S FREE IF WE ARE LATE
Serial Number:	78774918	THE HEALTHY AIR CONDITIONER
Serial Number:	78774922	THE HEALTHY FURNACE
Serial Number:	78774925	THE HEALTHY HEAT PUMP
Serial Number:	78758326	CLEAR2CLEAN
Serial Number:	77091251	DRAIN MAID
Serial Number:	78625390	EQUATOR WATER HEATERS ENTER THE HEAT ZONE
Serial Number:	78808138	FEATURING THE WAREHOUSE ON WHEELS
Serial Number:	78808106	FLASH FINANCES ANY PLUMBING JOB TODAY
Serial Number:	78808059	I NEED A PLUMBER WHO WON'T DRIVE ME CRAZY
Serial Number:	78809883	JUST WHISTLE! FLAPPER THE HOMEOWNER'S BEST FRIEND
Serial Number:	78783913	LIQUID PIPE
Serial Number:	78808093	MR. MANNERS: THE PROPER PLUMBER
Serial Number:	78808045	PP PREFERRED PLUMBER
Serial Number:	77233524	REMODEL REMEDY
Serial Number:	78808129	THE WORKING WOMAN'S WATER WARRIOR
		TRADEMARK

Serial Number:	78758331	THE NATURE'S MIRACLE SCALE PATROL
Serial Number:	78808052	THE PICKY PEOPLE'S PLUMBER PICKY PLUMBERS
Serial Number:	78808083	THE SMARTEST PLUMBER ON THE PLANET
Serial Number:	78640753	THE PICKY PEOPLE'S PLUMBER
Serial Number:	78809878	THE PROFESSIONAL WOMAN'S PLUMBER
Serial Number:	78808065	THE SMELL GOOD PLUMBER
Serial Number:	78808071	THE WHITE GLOVE PLUMBER
Serial Number:	76563691	WAREHOUSE ON WHEELS
Serial Number:	78847828	WATER HEATER WAREHOUSE
Serial Number:	78808121	WE WORK LIKE THE DEVIL TO TREAT YOU LIKE A SAINT
Serial Number:	78808114	WE'RE THE GOOD GUYS YOUR FRIENDS TOLD YOU ABOUT
Serial Number:	78758304	BIG TOP ROOFING THE GREATEST ROOF ON EARTH
Serial Number:	78925692	CHECKERED FLAG ROOFING YOUR ROOFING RACING TEAM
Serial Number:	78758255	DEAN OF ROOFING
Serial Number:	78751069	FIREWISE
Serial Number:	78774891	HONEST ABE ROOFING THE RELIABLE ROOFER
Serial Number:	78739346	ILLUMINATING GOOD THINGS TO LIGHT
Serial Number:	78774898	KANGA ROOF WE HOP TO IT
Serial Number:	78925709	NO LEAKS, NO DRIPS, NO ERRORS
Serial Number:	78768289	NOAH'S ROOFING SHELTER FROM THE STORM
Serial Number:	78925719	ONE CALL ROOFS 'EM ALL 1-800-FOR-ROOF
Serial Number:	78758293	PRINCE OF PEAKS
Serial Number:	78817424	RAPID ROOFER
Serial Number:	78758276	REFINED ROOFER
Serial Number:	78758269	REGAL ROOFER
Serial Number:	78758282	RESPECTABLE ROOFER
Serial Number:	78720831	RHINO ROOFING SYSTEM THIS STUFF IS TUFF
Serial Number:	76581201	RHINO ROOFING
Serial Number:	78758297	RHINO ROOFING SYSTEM THIS STUFF IS TUFF
Serial Number:	78925701	ROMAN ROOFING LEGIONS OF SATISFIED CUSTOMERS
Serial Number:	78758288	ROOF WRANGLER
Serial Number:	77091510	ROOFER'S SURVIVAL EXTRAVAGANZA
Serial Number:	78925706	ROOFER'S DEPOT WE STOCK SATISFACTION!
		TDADEMARK

Serial Number:	78758250	ROOFING ROYALTY
Serial Number:	78783906	RR RECOMMENDED ROOFER
Serial Number:	78925683	STORM TAMERS
Serial Number:	78758262	SULTAN OF SHINGLES
Serial Number:	78768285	THE HOLE IN THE ROOF GANG HOME OF THE BULLET PROOF ROOF
Serial Number:	78774887	THE ROOFING ROOSTER WE'RE UP AND AT 'EM
Serial Number:	78739339	THIS STUFF IS TUFF
Serial Number:	78925714	TORTOISE ROOFING SHELL-TER FROM THE TOUGHEST STORMS
Serial Number:	78751075	WE'RE THE ROOFERS OTHER ROOFERS CALL WHEN THEY CAN'T FIND THE LEAK
Serial Number:	78739328	XTREME STORM
Serial Number:	77071816	YOUR ROOF'S BEST FRIEND

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)701-7711

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-701-7237

Email: cdore@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher Dore (07076695)

Address Line 1: 71 S. Wacker Drive
Address Line 2: Mayer Brown LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-4637

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher Dore
Signature:	/Christopher Dore/
Date:	10/10/2007

#### Total Attachments: 43

source=Clockwork Notice of Trademarks Executed#page1.tif source=Clockwork Notice of Trademarks Executed#page2.tif source=Clockwork Notice of Trademarks Executed#page3.tif source=Clockwork Notice of Trademarks Executed#page4.tif source=Clockwork Notice of Trademarks Executed#page5.tif source=Clockwork Notice of Trademarks Executed#page6.tif source=Clockwork Notice of Trademarks Executed#page7.tif source=Clockwork Notice of Trademarks Executed#page8.tif source=Clockwork Notice of Trademarks Executed#page9.tif source=Clockwork Notice of Trademarks Executed#page10.tif source=Clockwork Notice of Trademarks Executed#page11.tif source=Clockwork Notice of Trademarks Executed#page12.tif source=Clockwork Notice of Trademarks Executed#page13.tif source=Clockwork Notice of Trademarks Executed#page13.tif source=Clockwork Notice of Trademarks Executed#page14.tif

source=Clockwork Notice of Trademarks Executed#page15.tif source=Clockwork Notice of Trademarks Executed#page16.tif source=Clockwork Notice of Trademarks Executed#page17.tif source=Clockwork Notice of Trademarks Executed#page18.tif source=Clockwork Notice of Trademarks Executed#page19.tif source=Clockwork Notice of Trademarks Executed#page20.tif source=Clockwork Notice of Trademarks Executed#page21.tif source=Clockwork Notice of Trademarks Executed#page22.tif source=Clockwork Notice of Trademarks Executed#page23.tif source=Clockwork Notice of Trademarks Executed#page24.tif source=Clockwork Notice of Trademarks Executed#page25.tif source=Clockwork Notice of Trademarks Executed#page26.tif source=Clockwork Notice of Trademarks Executed#page27.tif source=Clockwork Notice of Trademarks Executed#page28.tif source=Clockwork Notice of Trademarks Executed#page29.tif source=Clockwork Notice of Trademarks Executed#page30.tif source=Clockwork Notice of Trademarks Executed#page31.tif source=Clockwork Notice of Trademarks Executed#page32.tif source=Clockwork Notice of Trademarks Executed#page33.tif source=Clockwork Notice of Trademarks Executed#page34.tif source=Clockwork Notice of Trademarks Executed#page35.tif source=Clockwork Notice of Trademarks Executed#page36.tif source=Clockwork Notice of Trademarks Executed#page37.tif source=Clockwork Notice of Trademarks Executed#page38.tif source=Clockwork Notice of Trademarks Executed#page39.tif source=Clockwork Notice of Trademarks Executed#page40.tif source=Clockwork Notice of Trademarks Executed#page41.tif source=Clockwork Notice of Trademarks Executed#page42.tif source=Clockwork Notice of Trademarks Executed#page43.tif

### **NOTICE**

OF

### **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST**

IN

### **TRADEMARKS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of October 5, 2007 (the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the lenders referenced therein (the "Lenders"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders:

40179602 07076695

# **TRADEMARKS**

Mark	Country	Status	App. No/Reg. No.	Owner
BENJAMIN FRANKLIN THE PUNCTUAL PLUMBER!	US	Registered	2,882,454	BENJAMIN FRANKLIN FRANCHISING, L.L.C.
BENJAMIN FRANKLIN THE PUNCTUAL PLUMBER and Design	US	Registered	2,762,541	BENJAMIN FRANKLIN FRANCHISING, L.L.C.
IF THERE'S ANY DELAY, IT'S YOU WE PAY	US	Registered	3,114,711	BENJAMIN FRANKLIN FRANCHISING, L.L.C.
THE BEN FRANKLIN SOCIETY 'AN OUNCE OF PREVENTION IS WORTH A POUND OF CURE' and Design	US	Registered	2,805,607	BENJAMIN FRANKLIN FRANCHISING, L.L.C.
BENJAMIN FRANKLIN THE PUNCTUAL PLUMBER	US	Registered	3,216,736	BENJAMIN FRANKLIN FRANCHISING, LLC
BENJAMIN FRANKLIN THE PUNCTUAL PLUMBER and Design	US	Registered	2,935,880	BENJAMIN FRANKLIN FRANCHISING, LLC
BIOBEN	US	Registered	2,924,863	BENJAMIN FRANKLIN FRANCHISING, LLC
DESIGN ONLY	US	Registered	3,026,230	BENJAMIN FRANKLIN

 $Notice\ of\ Grant\ -\ Trademarks$ 

				FRANCHISING, LLC
THANKSFOR BEING ON THE JOB and Design	US	Registered	2,880,155	BENJAMIN FRANKLIN FRANCHISING, LLC
BENJAMIN FRANKLIN CERTIFIED PLUMBING and Design	US	Registered	2,673,705	BENJAMIN FRANKLIN FRANCHISING, LLC
BENJAMIN FRANKLIN PLUMBING	US	Registered	2,725,333	BENJAMIN FRANKLIN FRANCHISING, LLC
BUYMAX	US	Registered	2,647,104	BUYMAX LLC
BUY MAX CONTRACTORS WAREHOUSE and Design	US	Registered	2,762,676	BUYMAX, LLC
MICROGUARDIAN AIR SCRUBBER	US	Registered	2,468,195	BUYMAX, LLC
MICROPOWER GUARD	US	Registered	2,433,981	BUYMAX, LLC
NATURE'S HOME	US	Registered	2,742,255	BUYMAX, LLC
OXYQUANTUM	US	Registered	2,419,791	BUYMAX, LLC
QUANTUM 254	US	Registered	2,579,129	BUYMAX, LLC
XENON	Canada	Registered	TMA657,756	BUYMAX, LLC
XENON	US	Registered	2,876,595	BUYMAX, LLC
XENON	US	Registered	2,829,065	BUYMAX, LLC

ASPEN CLEAN INDOOR AIR COMPANY and Design	US	Registered	2,865,441	CLEAN INDOOR AIR, INC.
"THE TALKING THERMOSTAT"	US	Registered	2,859,058	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
"THE TALKING THERMOSTAT" and Design	US	Registered	3,043,965	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
\$500 NO-FRUSTRATION GUARANTEE	Canada	Registered	TMA655,177	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
\$500 NO-FRUSTRATION GUARANTEE	US	Registered	2,602,241	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
10 DIGIT MARKETING	US	Registered	2,955,867	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
72DEGREES	US	Registered	2,778,236	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
72DEGREES AIR CONDITIONING & HEATING	US	Registered	3,012,754	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
AIRTIME	US	Registered	3,123,423	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
AIRTIME 500 PROFIT FROM KNOWLEDGE and Design	US	Registered	2,643,809	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
AIRTIME 500 and Design	Canada	Registered	TMA665,206	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.

AQUA BRIGHT PIPE REJUVENATION	US	Registered	3,139,453	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
ASPEN CLEAN INDOOR AIR COMPANY and Design	US	Registered	2,815,437	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
BIOSMART and Design	US	Registered	2,921,235	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
BLUECHIP RECRUITING HOW TO ATTRACT TOP TALENT and Design	US	Registered	2,795,727	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
BOOTIES ON OUR FEETWE'LL KEEP YOUR HOUSE NEAT	US	Registered	2,854,797	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
BRAINSTORM BRILLIANCE and Design	US	Registered	2,803,373	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
BUILDING AN ALLSTAR TEAM	US	Registered	2,830,604	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
CC CUSTOMER CURRENCY HOW TO BUY FRIENDS ONE CUSTOMER AT A TIME	US	Registered	2,955,312	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
CIA CLEAN INDOOR AIR ALLIANCE and Design	US	Registered	3,296,307	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
CLIENT COURTESY CERTIFICATE	US	Registered	3,099,543	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.

CLIENT KINGDOM SECURING YOUR ROYALTY BY BUILDING LOYALTY	US	Registered	2,961,756	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES	US	Registered	3,170,839	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
CONTRACTORWIZARD	US	Registered	3,239,671	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
CRITERION	US	Registered	2,940,570	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
CROWN CHAMPION	US	Registered	2,698,454	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
DIAL ONE	Canada	Registered	TMA570,312	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
DISCOVERING THE TECHNICAL GENIUS	US	Registered	3,047,799	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
DOUBLE THE DIFFERENCE UTILITY SAVINGS	Canada	Registered	TMA655,012	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
DOUBLE THE DIFFERENCE UTILITY SAVINGS	US	Registered	2,646,661	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
FANTASTICFILTER	US	Registered	3,087,768	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
FANTASTICFILTER	US	Registered	2,246,779	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
FIXED FAST FIXED RIGHT and Design	US	Registered	3,016,989	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES,

INC.

FIXED FAST, FIXED RIGHT	US	Registered	2,738,809	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
FIXED FAST, FIXED RIGHT, FIXED FOREVER	US	Registered	2,845,761	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
FIXED RIGHT OR IT'S FREE	US	Registered	2,564,516	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
FIXED RIGHT OR IT'S FREE and Design	US	Registered	3,104,479	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
FIXED TODAY OR YOU DON'T PAY	US	Registered	2,854,659	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
FIXED TODAY OR YOU DON'T PAY and Design	US	Registered	3,043,799	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
FOCUSON THE FUTURE and Design	US	Registered	2,965,386	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
FOCUS ON THE FUTURE and Design	US	Registered	3,087,054	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
FUSION FILTERS	US	Registered	2,102,029	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
HAPPY TODAY OR YOU DON'T PAY	US	Registered	2,625,175	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
HECK OF A PLUMBER	US	Registered	2,798,204	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
HOME OF THE \$500	Canada	Registered	TMA656,602	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES,

GUARANTEE				INC.
HOME OF THE \$500 GUARANTEE	US	Registered	2,602,240	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
HVAC and Design	US	Registered	3,005,549	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
IMAGELAB	US	Registered	2,753,495	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
IMMEDIATE IMPACT IMAGING and Design	US	Registered	2,826,031	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
INFINITE THINKING	US	Registered	3,071,362	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
INSTAFIX	US	Registered	2,868,618	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
LOGO LOGIC	US	Registered	3,071,363	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
MAX THE MARKETING MAESTRO	US	Registered	3,232,695	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
MBA MANAGEMENT BY ACTION and Design	US	Registered	3,047,907	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
MEDISEPT	US	Registered	2,222,260	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
MINDCAPTURE	US	Registered	2,933,584	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
MONEY GROWTH MAGIC	US	Registered	2,826,032	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.

MY PLUMBER WILL SMELL GOOD AND SHOW UP ON TIME OR I'LL PAY YOU	US	Registered	2,730,421	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
NEWCOMP	US	Registered	2,805,287	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
OXYPHOTON	US	Registered	2,103,508	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
OXYRICH	US	Registered	2,105,493	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
OXYRICH JR.	US	Registered	2,103,507	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
PENNIES A DAY TURNING SHOPPERS INTO OWNERS!	US	Registered	3,183,368	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
PIRANHA KITCHEN DISPOSALS and Design	US	Registered	2,738,718	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
PLUMBERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL and Design	US	Registered	2,632,655	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
PLUMBING NOW and Design	US	Registered	2,851,491	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
POWER PHONE TALK and Design	US	Registered	2,746,418	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
POWERSEPT	US	Registered	2,225,092	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE INSTITUTE	US	Registered	2,992,821	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES,

CERTIFIED and Design				INC.
PROFIT CAT-SCAN	US	Registered	2,760,139	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
PROFIT PLATOON	US	Registered	3,141,890	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
PROMPT PLUMBING FOR A QUICK FIX	US	Pending	78-608,660	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
PROSPER PRICING	US	Registered	2,962,753	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
PROSPERITY WIZARD and Design	US	Registered	3,224,111	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
PUBLICITY POWER MAGAZINES PRESS RELEASES NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENTS TELEVISION	US	Registered	2,931,243	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
PURESEPT	US	Registered	2,133,095	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
ROOFERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL NAIL INTO PROFITS and Design	US	Registered	3,269,663	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
ROOFERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL	US	Registered	3,238,244	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
ROYAL PRIVILEGE PROGRAM	US	Registered	3,212,526	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
SERVICE IN HOURS	US	Registered	3,019,424	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES,

NOT DAYS				INC.
SERVICE NOW!	US	Registered	2,636,768	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
SERVICE NOW!	US	Registered	1,949,869	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
SMILE TODAY OR YOU DON'T PAY	US	Registered	2,977,660	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
SNAP SOLO NAME AWARENESS PERCENTAGE	US	Registered	3,116,840	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
STRAIGHT FORWARD PRICING	US	Registered	2,633,436	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
STRAIGHTFORWARD PRICING	US	Registered	3,156,673	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
STRAIGHTFORWARD PRICING	US	Registered	2,932,029	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
SUCCESS GROUP INTERNATIONAL TURNING YOUR VISION INTO PROSPERITY and Design	US	Registered	2,998,783	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
SUCCESS BLUEPRINT DESIGN YOUR TIME FOR A BETTER BOTTOM LINE	US	Registered	3,158,727	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
SUCCESS CONNECTION	US	Registered	3,227,095	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
SUCCESS GROUP INTERNATIONAL	US	Registered	2,923,682	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES,

				INC.
SUCCESSFUL PLUMBER CHRONICLES	US	Registered	3,033,651	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
SUPER-TUNE-UP	US	Registered	2,632,785	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
SWITZERLAND	US	Registered	2,560,217	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
SWITZERLAND AIR and Design	US	Registered	2,636,751	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
TECHNICIAN TESS THE PLUMBIG PRINCESS and Design	US	Registered	2,972,077	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
TECHNICIAN SEAL OF SAFETY YOUR SYMBOL OF TRUST and Design	US	Registered	3,157,513	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
THE SECRET OF SUCCESSFUL CONTRACTORS	US	Registered	3,109,226	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
THE COMPASS GUIDING YOU ON YOUR PATH TO SUCCESS and Design	US	Registered	3,189,335	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
THE PHOENIX PROGRAM EXCELLENCE THROUGH ACTION and Design	US	Registered	3,014,657	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.

THE PRINCE OF PLUMBING	US	Registered	3,039,369	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
THE PRINCE OF PLUMBING and Design	US	Registered	2,896,187	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
THE PROPHETS OF PROFIT	US	Registered	2,578,498	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
THE SUCCESSFUL CONTRACTOR MAGAZINE	US	Registered	2,613,475	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
THE TALKING THERMOSTAT	Canada	Registered	TMA658,890	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
THE TOTAL TECHNICIAN	US	Registered	2,909,994	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
THE WHITE GLOVE PLUMBER	US	Registered	3,216,150	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
THE WORLD'S ONLY "WORD-OF-MOUTH" HEATING & COOLING SYSTEMS	US	Registered	3,073,600	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
TORAVAC	US	Registered	2,924,864	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
TORAVAC	US	Registered	2,163,950	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
TREASUREQUEST	US	Registered	2,933,645	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
VICTORY VILLAGE FOCUS SMALL TO GET	US	Registered	2,743,814	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES,

BIG and Design				INC.
VISTA SHIELD	US	Registered	2,912,401	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
WE FIX IT OR IT'S FREE	US	Registered	2,640,464	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
WEALTH NOW and Design	US	Registered	2,845,346	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
WEALTH NOW GROUP and Design	US	Registered	2,746,214	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
WEALTH TRAPPER	US	Registered	2,952,806	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
WE'LL BE OUT TODAY OR YOU DON'T PAY	US	Registered	2,998,691	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
ELECTRICIANS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL PLUG INTO PROFITS and Design	US	Registered	3,084,069	ELECTRICIANS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
ELECTRICIANS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL	US	Registered	2,965,913	ELECTRICIANS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
MISTER SPARKY	US	Registered	2,334,568	MISTER SPARKY FRANCHISING, LLC
MISTER SPARKY AMERICA'S FAVORITE ELECTRICIAN and Design	US	Registered	2,331,109	MISTER SPARKY FRANCHISING, LLC

MISTER SPARKY AMERICA'S FAVORITE ELECTRICIAN and Design	US	Registered	2,331,109	MISTER SPARKY FRANCHISING, LLC
SPARKY MISTER SPARKY AMERICA'S ON-TIME ELECTRICIAN and Design	US	Pending	77-131,233	MISTER SPARKY FRANCHISING, LLC
MISTER SPARKY ON- TIME ELECTRICIAN	United Kingdom	Registered	2427637	MISTER SPARKY INC
MISTER SPARKY ON- TIME ELECTRICIAN and design	United Kingdom	Registered	2427638	MISTER SPARKY INC
MISTER SPARKY IRELAND'S ON-TIME ELECTRICIAN	Ireland	Registered	234804	MISTER SPARKY INC.
MISTER SPARKY IRELAND'S ON-TIME ELECTRICIAN and design	Ireland	Registered	234792	MISTER SPARKY INC.
MISTER SPARKY AMERICA'S FAVORITE ELECTRICIAN and Design	Georgia	Registered	GA \$15583	MISTER SPARKY, INC.
GOT PROBLEMS? 1- 800-FURNACE PROBLEM SOLVED	Ohio	Registered	OH 1348455	MITCHELL HEATING & COOLING INC.
MITCHELL HEATING & COOLING INC. and Design	Ohio	Registered	ОН 1258116	MITCHELL HEATING & COOLING INC.
SERVICE TODAY & WE'LL SHOW UP WHEN WE SAY.	Ohio	Registered	ОН 1376303	MITCHELL HEATING & COOLING INC.
SO FASTWE COULD HAVE BEEN THERE	Ohio	Registered	ОН 1389015	MITCHELL HEATING &

YESTERDAY!				COOLING INC.
NEW MILLENNIUM ACADEMY	US	Registered	2,602,649	NEW MILLENNIUM ACADEMY, L.L.C.
SUCCESS ACADEMY	US	Registered	3,052,670	NEW MILLENNIUM ACADEMY, L.L.C.
SUCCESS ACADEMY EXCELLENCE THROUGH EDUCATION & ACHIEVEMENT and Design	US	Registered	3,054,662	NEW MILLENNIUM ACADEMY, L.L.C.
ON TIME EVERY TIME	US	Registered	2,503,055	ONE HOUR AIR CONDITIONING FRANCHISING LLC
ONE HOUR AIR CONDITIONING and Design	Canada	Registered	TMA613,124	ONE HOUR AIR CONDITIONING FRANCHISING LLC
ALWAYS FIXED RIGHT OR IT'S FREE	US	Registered	2,636,513	ONE HOUR AIR CONDITIONING FRANCHISING, L.L.C
MAGIC SCAN	US	Registered	2,564,515	ONE HOUR AIR CONDITIONING FRANCHISING, L.L.C
ALWAYS ON TIME OR YOU DON'T PAY A DIME	Canada	Registered	TMA678,588	ONE HOUR AIR CONDITIONING FRANCHISING, L.L.C.
ALWAYS ON TIME OR YOU DON'T PAY A DIME	US	Registered	2,807,312	ONE HOUR AIR CONDITIONING FRANCHISING, L.L.C.

FIXED RIGHT THE FIRST TIME OR YOU DON'T PAY A DIME	US	Registered	2,770,121	ONE HOUR AIR CONDITIONING FRANCHISING, L.L.C.
LOOK FOR THE BIG YELLOW TRUCK	US	Registered	3,013,683	ONE HOUR AIR CONDITIONING FRANCHISING, L.L.C.
ONE HOUR	US	Registered	3,033,873	ONE HOUR AIR CONDITIONING FRANCHISING, L.L.C.
ONE HOUR and Design	US	Registered	2,916,944	ONE HOUR AIR CONDITIONING FRANCHISING, L.L.C.
ONE HOUR AIR CONDITIONING & HEATING and Design	US	Registered	2,521,070	ONE HOUR AIR CONDITIONING FRANCHISING, L.L.C.
THE TIME MASTERS CLUB	US	Registered	2,533,029	ONE HOUR AIR CONDITIONING FRANCHISING, L.L.C.
DIAL ONE	US	Registered	3,204,118	ONE HOUR AIR CONDITIONING FRANCHISING, LLC
DIAL ONE	US	Registered	3,204,117	ONE HOUR AIR CONDITIONING FRANCHISING, LLC
DIAL ONE	US	Registered	1,747,359	ONE HOUR AIR CONDITIONING FRANCHISING, LLC

DIAL ONE and Design	US	Registered	1,818,286	ONE HOUR AIR CONDITIONING FRANCHISING, LLC
DIAL ONE WORLDWIDE	US	Registered	1,726,128	ONE HOUR AIR CONDITIONING FRANCHISING, LLC
HYPOGENIC HOME	US	Registered	2,167,481	ONE HOUR AIR CONDITIONING FRANCHISING, LLC
IT'S ABOUT TIME!	US	Registered	3,063,533	ONE HOUR AIR CONDITIONING FRANCHISING, LLC
SERVICE ON TIME OR YOU DON'T PAY A DIME	US	Registered	3,190,940	ONE HOUR AIR CONDITIONING FRANCHISING, LLC
REAL PLUMBERS REAL PROFITS	US	Registered	2,374,881	PLUMBERS SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, L.L.C
EXCALIBUR and Design	US	Registered	3,255,337	PLUMBERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
EXCALIBUR DISASTER SHIELD	US	Registered	3,255,317	PLUMBERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
NATURE'S MIRACLE	US	Registered	3,211,284	PLUMBERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
SCALE PATROL	US	Registered	3,211,285	PLUMBERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL,

				LLC
THE PLUMBER WHO DOESN'T DRIVE YOU CRAZY	US	Registered	2,762,673	PLUMBERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
THE PLUMBER WHO DOESN'T DRIVE YOU CRAZY and Design	US	Registered	2,803,388	PLUMBERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
THE SMELL GOOD PLUMBERS	US	Registered	3,016,988	PLUMBERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
THE SMELL GOOD PLUMBERS and Design	US	Registered	2,805,605	PLUMBERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
THE WHITE GLOVE PLUMBER and Design	US	Registered	2,971,482	PLUMBERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
WE'RE THE GOOD GUYS YOUR FRIENDS TOLD YOU ABOUT and Design	US	Registered	2,805,606	PLUMBERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
WE'RE THE GOOD GUYS YOUR FRIENDS TOLD YOU ABOUT	US	Registered	2,666,894	PLUMBERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
SUCCESSWARE	Canada	Registered	TMA505,648	SUCCESSWARE, INC.
SUCCESSWARE	US	Registered	2,083,308	SUCCESSWARE, INC.
SUCCESSWARE	US	Registered	2,024,254	SUCCESSWARE, INC.
A GUARANTY OF SERVICES YOU CAN TAKE TO THE BANK	US	Registered	3,022,671	UWIN, LLC

U WIN	and Design	US	Registered	3,058,501	UWIN, LLC
UWIN		US	Registered	3,058,502	UWIN, LLC

# TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Country	Status	App. No/Reg. No.	Owner
COMFORT QUALIFIED	US	Pending	77-117,668	AIRTIME, LLC
ENERGY WATCH DOG SMART TECHNOLOGY	US	Pending	77-124,284	AIRTIME, LLC
WIZARD OF COMFORT	US	Pending	77-117,663	AIRTIME, LLC
ON TIME EVERY DAY, OR IT'S YOU WE PAY	US	Pending	76-607,391	BENJAMIN FRANKLIN FRANCHISING, L.L.C.
WE PAY YOU \$5 A MINUTE	US	Pending	76-607,392	BENJAMIN FRANKLIN FRANCHISING, L.L.C.
(866) 867-5309 BENJAMIN FRANKLIN THE PUNCTUAL PLUMBER IF THERE'S ANY DELAY, IT'S YOU WE PAY! and Design	US	Pending	78-808,040	BENJAMIN FRANKLIN FRANCHISING, LLC
(866) 867-5309 and Design	US	Pending	78-808,029	BENJAMIN FRANKLIN FRANCHISING, LLC
DESIGN ONLY	US	Pending	77-111,785	BENJAMIN FRANKLIN FRANCHISING, LLC

INTELLIGENT FREEZEPROOF TECHNOLOGY	US	Pending	78-774,913	BENJAMIN FRANKLIN FRANCHISING, LLC
POP-OUT PARTS	US	Pending	77-257,055	BENJAMIN FRANKLIN FRANCHISING, LLC
THE PUNCTUAL PLUMBER	US	Pending	77-152,135	BENJAMIN FRANKLIN FRANCHISING, LLC
THE PUNCTUAL PUMPER	US	Pending	78-900,384	BENJAMIN FRANKLIN FRANCHISING, LLC
THERE WE WILL BE, WHEN WE SAY, OR IT'S FREE	US	Pending	76-604,142	BENJAMIN FRANKLIN FRANCHISING, LLC
WHEN WE SAY WE'RE GOING TO BE THERE, WE'LL BE THERE	US	Pending	76-607,386	BENJAMIN FRANKLIN FRANCHISING, LLC
WHEN WE SAY WE'LL BE THERE, WE'LL BE THERE	US	Pending	78-718,091	BENJAMIN FRANKLIN FRANCHISING, LLC
BENJAMIN FRANKLIN and Design	Canada	Pending	1111,423	BENJAMIN FRANKLIN FRANCHISING, LLC,
BENJAMIN FRANKLIN PLUMBING	Canada	Pending	1111,422	BENJAMIN FRANKLIN FRANCHISING, LLC,
A SERVICE CALL ON THE WALL	US	Pending	76-604,136	BUY MAX, LLC

AIR WAREHOUSE	US	Pending	78-840,000	BUYMAX, LLC
AIRWARE	US	Pending	78-536,785	BUYMAX, LLC
BREATHE YOUR WAY TO BETTER HEALTH	US	Pending	76-616,986	BUYMAX, LLC
BUYMAX ALLIANCE	US	Pending	77-117,699	BUYMAX, LLC
IT'S YOUR FUTURE SERVICE CALL ON THE WALL	US	Pending	78-634,464	BUYMAX, LLC
SO SIMPLE TO USE, YOU'LL NEVER NEED A MANUAL	US	Pending	78-634,461	BUYMAX, LLC
THE YELLOW PAGE ELIMINATOR	US	Pending	78-634,465	BUYMAX, LLC
SWISS AIRE	US	Pending	77-059,675	CLIMATE SELECT, INC.
UWIN and Design	Canada	Pending	1265,754	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES INC.
"WE'RE THERE WHEN WE SAY, OR YOU DON'T PAY!"	US	Pending	76-557,033	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
AIRREVITALIZER	US	Pending	76-604,135	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
AIRTIME THE HOME OF SUCCESSFUL CONTRACTORS	US	Pending	78-662,406	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
BIG ENOUGH TO SERVE YOU YET SMALL ENOUGH TO CARE	US	Pending	76-615,683	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.

CALL US WHEN IT'S LIGHTS OUT, WE'LL TURN YOU ON	US	Pending	76-594,118	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
CHAMPION TECHNICIAN	US	Pending	76-615,680	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC. and Design	US	Pending	78-662,466	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
CLOCKWORK TRUE	Canada	Pending	1218,619	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
CLOCKWORK TRUE	US	Pending	76-533,394	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
COMFORT CLEANLINESS HEALTH SAFETY and Design	US	Pending	77-021,977	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
CSG CONTRACTOR SUCCESS GROUP	US	Pending	76-613,173	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
ELECTRIC NOW	US	Pending	76-616,984	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
EVERY MEMBER SUCCEEDS	US	Pending	78-729,757	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
EXPERIENCE THE MAGIC	US	Pending	78-671,999	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
FIXED FAST, FIXED RIGHT, FIXED FOREVER and Design	US	Pending	76-604,139	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.

GETTING YOU IN AND KEEPING THEM OUT	US	Pending	78-948,200	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
GOOD GUYS HVAC SERVICE	US	Pending	76-626,875	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
GUIDING LIGHT YOUR LEADER IN ELECTRICAL SERVICE	US	Pending	78-605,472	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
HOME OF THE TALKING THERMOSTAT	US	Pending	78-662,387	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
HOME OF THE FREE TALKING THERMOSTAT	US	Pending	78-696,958	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
HOUDINI THE AMAZING LOCKSMITH GETTING YOU IN AND KEEPING THEM OUT and Design	US	Pending	76-594,116	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
HRX YOUR HUMAN RESOURCES PRESCRIPTION and Design	US	Pending	77-257,067	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
HVAC SALES TALK	US	Pending	76-607,379	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
HYDROSCAN	US	Pending	78-808,269	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
ICON MARKETING	US	Pending	76-349,688	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
IDENTITY ENGINEERING	US	Pending	76-466,798	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES,

				INC.
IF HE DOESN'T SHOW, WE PAY YOU DOUGH	US	Pending	76-607,389	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
IF HE'S LATE FOR THE DATE, WE COMPENSATE	US	Pending	76-607,390	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
IF OUR TRUCK IS SLOW, YOU PAY NO DOUGH	US	Pending	78-840,034	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
LION & LAMB	US	Pending	76-615,677	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
LIVE WIRE	US	Pending	76-579,019	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
MASTERMIND ALLIANCE	US	Pending	76-526,531	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
MISSION CONTROL CALL WATCH and Design	US	Pending	77-257,077	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
NEVER LATE OR WE FIX IT FREE, THAT'S RIGHT IT'S ON ME	US	Pending	76-579,018	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
ONE-PAGE YELLOW PAGE BOOK	US	Pending	76-619,475	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
OUR PHILOSOPHY IS THAT NO FRANCHISE WILL FAIL	US	Pending	78-774,904	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
PENGUIN AIR	US	Pending	76-615,679	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.

PROMPT PLUMBING FOR A QUICK FIX	US	Pending	78-608,660	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
PUSH-BUTTON SERVICE	US	Pending	77-015,564	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
ROYAL PRIVILEGE PROGRAM SERENITY FREEDOM FLEXIBILITY	US	Pending	78-720,821	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
SERVICE TODAY OR YOU DON'T PAY	US	Pending	78-645,674	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
SERVICE CHAMPION	US	Pending	78-562,623	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
STRAIGHTFORWARD PRICING	Canada	Pending	1218,620	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
STV SUCCESS TELEVISION and Design	US	Pending	78-808,018	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
SUPER DAN THE PLUMBER MAN and Design	US	Pending	76-532,883	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
THE MAGIC OF SUCCESS and Design	US	Pending	78-671,930	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
THE NATIONAL INSIDER	US	Pending	78-840,027	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
THE RELIABLE ROOFER	US	Pending	78-715,159	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.

THE SMILING ELECTRICIAN	US	Pending	78-696,959	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
THE SPOTLESS PLUMBER	US	Pending	78-872,006	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
THE SWEET TALKING TRADESMAN and Design	US	Pending	78-774,909	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
TRIPLE SAFETY PROTECTION PACKAGE	US	Pending	77-117,672	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
VISION PLANNER	US	Pending	76-615,682	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
WASTING YOUR TIME IS A CRIME	US	Pending	78-698,762	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
WE'LL BE AT YOUR HOME TODAY OR YOU DON'T PAY	US	Pending	76-526,099	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
WHEN THE TEMPERATURE ABSOLUTELY HAS TO BE JUST RIGHT	US	Pending	76-615,678	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
WHEN YOU WANT IT FIXED FAST AND WANT IT TO LAST	US	Pending	76-581,203	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
WORKHORSE	US	Pending	76-607,387	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
YELLOW PAGE ROULETTE	US	Pending	76-615,681	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC.
YOUR INSTANT	US	Pending	76-619,478	CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES,

YELLOW PAGE				INC.
A BEACON OF LIGHT WHEN YOUR POWER IS DOWN AND OUT and Design	US	Pending	78-729,163	ELECTRICIANS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
ABRACADABRA ELECTRIC	US	Pending	78-692,219	ELECTRICIANS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
ALWAYS THE ELECTRICIAN YOU WANT	US	Pending	78-662,431	ELECTRICIANS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
BRINGING POWER TO THE COMMUNITY and Design	US	Pending	78-729,077	ELECTRICIANS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
DESIGN ONLY	US	Pending	78-729,153	ELECTRICIANS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
DESIGN ONLY	US	Pending	78-728,974	ELECTRICIANS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
DESIGN ONLY	US	Pending	78-728,961	ELECTRICIANS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
DESIGN ONLY	US	Pending	78-728,944	ELECTRICIANS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
DESIGN ONLY	US	Pending	78-728,893	ELECTRICIANS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC

DESIGN ONLY	US	Pending	78-728,791	ELECTRICIANS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
DESIGN ONLY	US	Pending	78-728,776	ELECTRICIANS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
E2 EXCELLENT ELECTRICIAN and Design	US	Pending	78-822,968	ELECTRICIANS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
ELECTRICIANS YOU CAN TRUST WITH YOUR HOME and Design	US	Pending	78-729,065	ELECTRICIANS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
ELECTRICIANS YOU CAN TRUST WITH YOUR HOME	US	Pending	78-662,436	ELECTRICIANS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
ENERGY ISLAND PERSONAL POWER SUPPLY and Design	US	Pending	78-832,677	ELECTRICIANS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
ENERGY ISLAND Block Letters	US	Pending	78-832,655	ELECTRICIANS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
HOME OF WILLY THE WIRING WIZARD	US	Pending	78-696,963	ELECTRICIANS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
HOME OF SHORTY THE CIRCUIT	US	Pending	78-729,109	ELECTRICIANS' SUCCESS

REJUVENATOR ON OFF and Design				INTERNATIONAL, LLC
ILLUMINATING GOOD THINGS TO LIGHT and Design	US	Pending	78-729,088	ELECTRICIANS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
LIGHTENING ELECTRIC	US	Pending	76-616,364	ELECTRICIANS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
OUR LIGHTS ARE BIG AND BRIGHT and Design	US	Pending	78-729,723	ELECTRICIANS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
REWIRINGAMERICA and Design	US	Pending	78-729,175	ELECTRICIANS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
THE ELECTRICIAN MAGICIAN	US	Pending	78-662,420	ELECTRICIANS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
THE ENERGETIC ELECTRICIAN	US	Pending	76-613,172	ELECTRICIANS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
THE ENERGETIC ELECTRICIAN and Design	US	Pending	78-729,734	ELECTRICIANS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
THE POWER CONDUCTOR	US	Pending	78-718,261	ELECTRICIANS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC

THE WIRING WIZARDS	US	Pending	78-692,220	ELECTRICIANS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
TURNING YOUR DARKNESS INTO LIGHT! and Design	US	Pending	78-729,138	ELECTRICIANS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
WE GET SHOCKED SO YOU DON'T HAVE TO	US	Pending	78-696,962	ELECTRICIANS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
WHEN IT'S LIGHTS OUT, WE'LL TURN YOU ON	US	Pending	76-581,200	ELECTRICIANS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
WHEN IT'S LIGHTS OUT, WE'LL TURN YOU ON and Design	US	Pending	78-729,052	ELECTRICIANS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
WHERE THE FORCE IS WITH YOU	US	Pending	78-662,417	ELECTRICIANS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
WHERE THE FORCE IS WITH YOU and Design	US	Pending	78-729,128	ELECTRICIANS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
WILLY and Design	US	Pending	78-728,932	ELECTRICIANS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
DESIGN ONLY	US	Pending	77-111,793	MISTER SPARKY FRANCHISING, LLC
MISTER SPARKY	Canada	Pending	1280,885	MISTER SPARKY FRANCHISING, LLC

SPARKY MISTER SPARKY AMERICA'S ON-TIME ELECTRICIAN and Design	US	Pending	77-131,233	MISTER SPARKY FRANCHISING, LLC
WE'RE ON TIME, YOU'LL SEE, OR THE REPAIR IS FREE!	US	Pending	77-098,336	MISTER SPARKY FRANCHISING, LLC
MASTERS IN MARKETING THE ART & SCIENCE OF CREATING THE ULTIMATE MARKETING PLAN. and Design	US	Pending	78-643,869	NEW MILLENNIUM ACADEMY, L.L.C.
IT'S ABOUT TIME!	Canada	Pending	1217,627	ONE HOUR AIR CONDITIONING FRANCHISING LLC
MAGIC SCAN	US	Registered	2,564,515	ONE HOUR AIR CONDITIONING FRANCHISING, L.L.C
THE TIME MASTERS CLUB	Canada	Pending	1223,259	ONE HOUR AIR CONDITIONING FRANCHISING, L.L.C
ON TIME EVERY TIME OR YOU DON'T PAY A DIME	Canada	Pending	1262,486	ONE HOUR AIR CONDITIONING FRANCHISING, L.L.C.
DESIGN ONLY	US	Pending	77-111,767	ONE HOUR AIR CONDITIONING FRANCHISING, LLC

DIAL ONE HOUR HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING ALWAYS ON TIMEOR YOU DON'T PAY A DIME! and Design	US	Pending	78-857,597	ONE HOUR AIR CONDITIONING FRANCHISING, LLC
HOME OF THE BIG YELLOW TRUCK	US	Pending	78-900,364	ONE HOUR AIR CONDITIONING FRANCHISING, LLC
IF WE'RE LATE, IT'S FREE	US	Pending	78-808,005	ONE HOUR AIR CONDITIONING FRANCHISING, LLC
IT'S FREE IF WE ARE LATE	US	Pending	78-807,995	ONE HOUR AIR CONDITIONING FRANCHISING, LLC
THE HEALTHY AIR CONDITIONER	US	Pending	78-774,918	ONE HOUR AIR CONDITIONING FRANCHISING, LLC
THE HEALTHY FURNACE	US	Pending	78-774,922	ONE HOUR AIR CONDITIONING FRANCHISING, LLC
THE HEALTHY HEAT PUMP	US	Pending	78-774,925	ONE HOUR AIR CONDITIONING FRANCHISING, LLC

CLEAR2CLEAN	US	Pending	78-758,326	PLUMBERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
DRAIN MAID	US	Pending	77-091,251	PLUMBERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
EQUATOR WATER HEATERS ENTER THE HEAT ZONE and Design	US	Pending	78-625,390	PLUMBERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
FEATURING THE WAREHOUSE ON WHEELS and Design	US	Pending	78-808,138	PLUMBERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
FLASH FINANCES ANY PLUMBING JOB TODAY and Design	US	Pending	78-808,106	PLUMBERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
I NEED A PLUMBER WHO WON'T DRIVE ME CRAZY and Design	US	Pending	78-808,059	PLUMBERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
JUST WHISTLE! FLAPPER THE HOMEOWNER'S BEST FRIEND and Design	US	Pending	78-809,883	PLUMBERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
LIQUID PIPE	US	Pending	78-783,913	PLUMBERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
MR. MANNERS: THE PROPER PLUMBER and Design	US	Pending	78-808,093	PLUMBERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC

PP PREFERRED PLUMBER and Design	US	Pending	78-808,045	PLUMBERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
REMODEL REMEDY	US	Pending	77-233,524	PLUMBERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
THE WORKING WOMAN'S WATER WARRIOR and Design	US	Pending	78-808,129	PLUMBERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
THE NATURE'S MIRACLE SCALE PATROL	US	Pending	78-758,331	PLUMBERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
THE PICKY PEOPLE'S PLUMBER PICKY PLUMBERS and Design	US	Pending	78-808,052	PLUMBERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
THE SMARTEST PLUMBER ON THE PLANET and Design	US	Pending	78-808,083	PLUMBERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
THE PICKY PEOPLE'S PLUMBER	US	Pending	78-640,753	PLUMBERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
THE PROFESSIONAL WOMAN'S PLUMBER and Design	US	Pending	78-809,878	PLUMBERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC

THE SMELL GOOD PLUMBER and Design	US	Pending	78-808,065	PLUMBERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
THE WHITE GLOVE PLUMBER and Design	US	Pending	78-808,071	PLUMBERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
WAREHOUSE ON WHEELS	US	Pending	76-563,691	PLUMBERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
WATER HEATER WAREHOUSE	US	Pending	78-847,828	PLUMBERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
WE WORK LIKE THE DEVIL TO TREAT YOU LIKE A SAINT and Design	US	Pending	78-808,121	PLUMBERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
WE'RE THE GOOD GUYS YOUR FRIENDS TOLD YOU ABOUT and Design	US	Pending	78-808,114	PLUMBERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
BIG TOP ROOFING THE GREATEST ROOF ON EARTH and Design	US	Pending	78-758,304	ROOFERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
CHECKERED FLAG ROOFING YOUR ROOFING RACING TEAM and Design	US	Pending	78-925,692	ROOFERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC

DEAN OF ROOFING	US	Pending	78-758,255	ROOFERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
FIREWISE	US	Pending	78-751,069	ROOFERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
HONEST ABE ROOFING THE RELIABLE ROOFER and Design	US	Pending	78-774,891	ROOFERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
ILLUMINATING GOOD THINGS TO LIGHT	US	Pending	78-739,346	ROOFERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
KANGA ROOF WE HOP TO IT and Design	US	Pending	78-774,898	ROOFERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
NO LEAKS, NO DRIPS, NO ERRORS and Design	US	Pending	78-925,709	ROOFERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
NOAH'S ROOFING SHELTER FROM THE STORM and Design	US	Pending	78-768,289	ROOFERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
ONE CALL ROOFS 'EM ALL 1-800-FOR- ROOF and Design	US	Pending	78-925,719	ROOFERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC

PRINCE OF PEAKS	US	Pending	78-758,293	ROOFERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
RAPID ROOFER	US	Pending	78-817,424	ROOFERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
REFINED ROOFER	US	Pending	78-758,276	ROOFERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
REGAL ROOFER	US	Pending	78-758,269	ROOFERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
RESPECTABLE ROOFER	US	Pending	78-758,282	ROOFERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
RHINO ROOFING SYSTEM THIS STUFF IS TUFF	US	Pending	78-720,831	ROOFERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
RHINO ROOFING	US	Pending	76-581,201	ROOFERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
RHINO ROOFING SYSTEM THIS STUFF IS TUFF and Design	US	Pending	78-758,297	ROOFERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
ROMAN ROOFING LEGIONS OF SATISFIED CUSTOMERS	US	Pending	78-925,701	ROOFERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC

ROOF WRANGLER	US	Pending	78-758,288	ROOFERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
ROOFER'S SURVIVAL EXTRAVAGANZA	US	Pending	77-091,510	ROOFERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
ROOFER'S DEPOT WE STOCK SATISFACTION! and Design	US	Pending	78-925,706	ROOFERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
ROOFING ROYALTY	US	Pending	78-758,250	ROOFERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
RR RECOMMENDED ROOFER and Design	US	Pending	78-783,906	ROOFERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
STORM TAMERS and Design	US	Pending	78-925,683	ROOFERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
SULTAN OF SHINGLES	US	Pending	78-758,262	ROOFERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
THE HOLE IN THE ROOF GANG HOME OF THE BULLET PROOF ROOF and Design	US	Pending	78-768,285	ROOFERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC

THE ROOFING ROOSTER WE'RE UP AND AT 'EM and Design	US	Pending	78-774,887	ROOFERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
THIS STUFF IS TUFF	US	Pending	78-739,339	ROOFERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
TORTOISE ROOFING SHELL-TER FROM THE TOUGHEST STORMS and Design	US	Pending	78-925,714	ROOFERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
WE'RE THE ROOFERS OTHER ROOFERS CALL WHEN THEY CAN'T FIND THE LEAK	US	Pending	78-751,075	ROOFERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
XTREME STORM	US	Pending	78-739,328	ROOFERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
YOUR ROOF'S BEST FRIEND	US	Pending	77-071,816	ROOFERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC

The Obligors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

CLOCKWORK HOME SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation

By:\_\_\_ Name:

James D. Abrams

Title:

President/Chief Executive Officer

AIRTIME, LLC,

a Missouri Limited Liability Company

BENJAMIN FRANKLIN FRANCHISING,

LLC,

a Missouri Limited Liability Company

BUYMAX, LLC,

a Missouri Limited Liability Company

CANDLELIGHT ELECTRIC COMPANY,

INC.,

a Colorado corporation

CANDLELIGHT HEATING AND AIR, INC.,

a Colorado corporation

CANDLELIGHT PLUMBING INC.,

a Colorado corporation

CARTER PLUMBING, INC.,

a Indiana Corporation

**CLOCKWORK TRUE, INC.,** 

a Florida Corporation

CLIMATE SELECT, INC.,

a California corporation,

CONTINENTAL REFRIGERATION /

**HEATING & AIR, INC.,** 

a California Corporation

**DENICO, INC.,** 

a Florida Corporation

**ELECTRICIANS' SUCCESS** 

INTERNATIONAL, LLC,

a Florida Limited Liability Company

MISTER SPARKY FRANCHISING, L.L.C.,

a Florida Limited Liability Company

Notice of Grant - Trademarks

TRADEMARK

40179602 07076695

MISTER SPARKY, INC., a Georgia Corporation MITCHELL HEATING & COOLING, INC., an Ohio corporation, MYRTLE BEACH HEATING & COOLING, INC., a South Carolina corporation, **NEW MILLENNIUM ACADEMY, L.L.C.,** a Missouri Limited Liability Company O'CONNOR PLUMBING HEATING & COOLING. INC., a Minnesota Corporation ONE HOUR AIR CONDITIONING FRANCHISING, L.L.C., a Florida Limited Liability Company PLUMBERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC. a Missouri Limited Liability Company QUALITY A/C SERVICE, INC., a Nevada Corporation RESIDENTIAL SERVICES OF INDIANA, INC., a Delaware Corporation ROOFERS' SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL, a Missouri Limited Liability Company SUCCESSWARE, INC., a Missouri corporation, TAB HUNTER PLUMBING COMPANY, INC.,

Theide Branton Branton

UWIN, LLC,

a Florida Limited Liability Company

VENVEST BALLARD, INC.,

a Florida Corporation

a Tennessee Corporation

VENVEST CONTINENTAL, INC.,

a Florida Corporation

VV CAPITAL HOLDINGS, INC.,

a Florida Corporation

WEALTH NOW GROUP, LLC,

a Missouri Limited Liability Company

Name:

James D. Abrams

Title:

President/Chief Executive Officer

Notice of Grant - Trademarks

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003636 FRAME: 0823** 

Acknowledged and Accepted:

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Administrative Agent

Ву: ///Ц

Name: VALERIE CLARK

Title: 5//

Notice of Grant - Trademarks

RECORDED: 10/10/2007

40179602 07076695